THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

March 15th, 2018
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 3 FOR THE JTA ReRoof PROJECT.
ISSUE:   


This is a change order debit of $ 960.  The change order actually just corrects an error in the new FAC PAC system.  The original contract amount of the project was $ 933,960.  When KDE converted from the old system to the new, the contract amount was listed as $ 933,000.  Currently there is no way to go in to FAC PAC and update the contract amount even through the original contract document is uploaded in the system.  We therefore have to do a $ 960 change order in the system to make the contract amount correct so we can then do a BG 5 to close out the project in the FAC PAC system. 
FACTS:
Change Order 3
[image: image1.png]FACPAC Contract Change Order Fom St Saved
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
49176)

District: Hardin County (231)

'BG Number: 17-128 (Imported Project)

1T Alton middie School - ReRoof Project

Contract: Swift Roofing of E'Town, Inc.. 0001, Re-toof of IT Alton Middle School

‘Type: General Contractor ‘Proposed
Change Order Number 3

Time Extension Required No

Date Of Change Order 3782018
Change Order Amount To Date Tncrease:

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1

Current Approved Amount: $46.698.00
‘Net Approved COs: 50,00
Remaining After Approved $46.698.00

cos

‘Net All COs: $26240.00
Remaining After All COs: $20458.00

‘This Requested Change Order Amount +/- $218.960.00
Change In AJE Fee This Change Order +/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order +/-
Remaining Construction Contingency Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer
Contract Change Reason Code: ‘The correct contract amounts entered info
FACPAC

Change Order Description And Tustification
Change Order data entered into FACPAC to reconcile FACPAC with actual contract amounts.
Refer to attached contract for original amounts.

Cost Benefit To Owner
‘Contract unit prices have been utilized to support No
the cost associated with this change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown




Owner-Contract Agreement Article 4 Bid Price

[image: image2.png]ARTICLE 4 CONTRACT SUM
§4.1 The Owner shall pay the Contractor the Contract Sum in current funds for the Contractor’s performance of the

§4.2 The Contract Sum s based upon the following alterates, if any, which are described in the Contract Documents.
‘and are hereby accepted by the Owner:

(State the numbers or other identificaion of accepied alternates, If the bidding or proposal documents permit the
Owner 1o accept ofher alternates subsequent 10 the execution of ths Agreement.attach a schedule of such other
alternates showing the amount for each and the date when that amount expires.)

Alternate One - Add rear north out-building
‘Alierante Two - Add fascia board wrap
Alterante Three - Add gymasium vertical wall panels




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER # 3 for the JTA Re-Roof project in the debit amount of $ 960.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER # 3 for the JTA Re-Roof project in the Debit amount of $ 960
